

**Adran yr Economi a'r Seilwaith
Department for Economy and Infrastructure**



**Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government**

The M4 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) to West of Junction 29 (Castleton) and Connecting Roads) and the M48 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) Connecting Road) Scheme 201-

The M4 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) to West of Junction 29 (Castleton) and Connecting Roads) and the M48 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) Connecting Road) (Amendment) Scheme 201-

The London to Fishguard Trunk Road (East of Magor to Castleton) Order 201-

The M4 Motorway (West of Magor to East of Castleton) and the A48(M) Motorway (West of Castleton to St Mellons)(Variation of Various Schemes) Scheme 201-

The M4 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) to West of Junction 29 (Castleton) and Connecting Roads) and the M48 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) Connecting Road) and The London to Fishguard Trunk Road (east of Magor to Castleton) (Side Roads) Order 201-

The Welsh Ministers (The M4 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) to West of Junction 29 (Castleton) and Connecting Roads) and the M48 Motorway (Junction 23 (East of Magor) Connecting Road) and the London to Fishguard Trunk Road (East of Magor to Castleton)) Compulsory Purchase Order 201-

The M4 Motorway (Junction 23 (East Of Magor) to West of Junction 29 (Castleton) and Connecting Roads) and The M48 Motorway (Junction 23 (East Of Magor) Connecting Road) (Supplementary) Scheme 201-

The Welsh Ministers (The M4 Motorway (Junction 23 (East Of Magor) to West of Junction 29 (Castleton) and Connecting Roads) and The M48 Motorway (Junction 23 (East Of Magor) Connecting Road) and The London to Fishguard Trunk Road (East of Magor to Castleton)) Supplementary Compulsory Purchase Order 201-

Proof of Evidence - Erratum

Simon Zisman, BSc, MSc, PhD, MCIEEM

RPS Planning and Environment, Ornithology

Document Reference: WG 1.21.4

1. Errors have been noted in WG Document 1.21.1 (Proof of Evidence – Ornithology).
2. The errors and corrections are identified in the table below.

Para	Page	Line	Correction	Reason
2.1.6	17	2	Replace “April” with “March”	Typographical error
2.1.13	18	3	Delete “or Annex 1”	Typographical error
3.2.26	28	Last	Replace “with” by “within”	Typographical error
None	29	23	Add paragraph number 3.2.31	Typographical error
3.2.31	30	1	Replace “2016” with “2015”	Typographical error
5.2.7	37	6	Replace “are” with “is”	Typographical error
5.2.8	37	15	Replace “wetter” with “wet”	Typographical error
5.2.11	38	9	Delete “fficient”	Typographical error
7.6.3	68	10	Replace “waders” with “redshank”	For clarification